Hosanna-Tabor Early Childhood Center
9600 Leverne, Redford, Michigan 48239

DAYCARE

Financial Information
Phone: 313-937-2424 Fax: 313-937-2173
Effective July 1, 2024 — June 30, 2025

REGISTRATION - $ 100.00 per child (one-time fee) -The registration fee is non-refundable

HOURS -7 A.M. to 6 P.M. (late fees charged by the minute after 6:00 p.m.)

RATES
Infants through 3™ birthday
e Full Day (up to 11 hours):

First child: $ 49 /day (equals $ 245 per week) Additional child: $ 45 /day
e Half day (less than 5 hours):

First child: $ 28/day Additional child: $ 26 /day

3 -5yearsold

e Full day without preschool:

First child: $ 44 /day (equals $ 220 per week) Additional child: $ 40 /day
e Half day (less than 5 hours) without preschool:

First child: $ 26 /day Additional child: $ 24 /day
e Remainder of the day after Preschool class:

First child: $ 24 /day Additional child: $ 22 /day

Hourly rate for prescheduled care (We are not set up to handle drop-ins):
e $7.00 per hour (age 0-2)
e $6.00 per hour (age 3 and up)
e (additional charge per hour for overages)
e These rates are for situations which do not fit our daily rates. (e.g., 2 hours of care)

*All payments are due on or before Monday morning for the week. Payments received after
Monday morning of the following week may be charged a $ 15 late fee.

**There will be a $2 per transaction charge for card payments without the debit/credit card
physically present (e.g., over the phone)

OTHER FEES

Supply Fee

(per child/annual fee assessed upon entry (prorated) and each January) $ 50.00

Administrative Fee (per family; in July) $50.00

Late payment charge, if payment received after the following Monday $15.00

NSF Check Fee $35.00
Equipment/property damage or replacement due as assessed
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